AWS Hong Kong AWSome Day Promotional Offer Terms & Conditions

The AWS Hong Kong AWSome Day Event Knowledge Quiz ("Offer" or "Knowledge Quiz") begins at 12:30:00pm Hong Kong Time ("HKT") on Jun 18, 2024 and ends at 23:59:00pm HKT on Jun 18, 2024 or while supplies last, whichever is earlier ("Offer Period").

Open to individuals who are registered attendees of the AWS Hong Kong AWSome Day (the "Event"), scheduled to take place online at https://aws.amazon.com/tw/events/awsome-day-online-hk/ and meet all of the following criteria (1) at least 18 years of age or older in their locale; (2) a resident in Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China ("Hong Kong") (each, a "Participant"). Amazon Web Services, Inc. ("AWS") and its affiliates' employees and their immediate family members are not eligible to participate. Limit one entry per person.

Participants need to participate in the Knowledge Quiz by joining the Event – during the Offer period and will need to answer the question within the Event. Each question will be given 4 available options and only 1 option will be the correct answer. The correct answer will be defined by the Event Admin – AWS representatives.

During the Offer Period, there will be five (5) questions asked for each participant. The first 50 participants who answers four (4) or five (5) questions correctly will receive one (1) 50% off AWS Cloud Practitioner certification exam voucher ("Voucher"). Voucher is distributed on a first come first served basis to the first 50 participants based on the quiz submission time.

The Knowledge Quiz shall give out a total of 50 Vouchers. Participants who are qualified for the prize will receive an email by Jul 18, 2024 to the email address that is provided at Event registration with instructions on how to redeem the Voucher online.

AWS reserves the right to cancel, modify or terminate the Offer at any time and for any reason. Offer may be withdrawn without prior notice.

Participants that do not meet the requirements set forth in these Terms and Conditions or that tamper with or abuse any aspect of the Offer may be disqualified in AWS's sole discretion.

Failure to provide all necessary personal information may result in delay in receipt of the Voucher or Participants being deemed ineligible. AWS handles your information as described in the AWS Privacy Notice, available at https://aws.amazon.com/privacy.

Offer cannot be combined with any other offers or discounts and cannot be redeemed for cash. This Offer and any products provided in connection with this Offer are not transferable. Void where prohibited by law. Limit one (1) Offer per Participant for the entire Offer Period. Limit one (1) redemption per Offer per Participant and repeated redemption will be deemed void.

To release and hold harmless AWS, their parent company, subsidiaries, affiliates, retailers, and advertising and promotion agencies and all of their respective officers, directors, employees and agents

("Released Parties") against any liability, for any injuries, losses or damages of any kind, including death, to persons, or property resulting in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, from participation in this Offer or Event or acceptance and use of the Voucher.